


20.12.2024, 12:54:10

1. Bundesliga Frauen, 12. SPT 2019/20

Ergebnisse:
SG BW/GH Plankstadt 1 - DSKC Eppelheim 1 2959 : 2822  
KSC Mörfelden 1 - DSKC FA Leimen 1 2675 : 2667  
DKC/81 Hockenheim 1 - DJK/AN Großostheim 1 2619 : 2617  
Alt Heidelberg 1 - FC Laufach 1 2887 : 2707  
KG Heltersberg 1 - KF Obernburg 1 2718 : 2714  

Tabelle:

Pl. Mannschaft Sp. Punkte Kegel DS-H DS-A DS-G

1 SG BW/GH Plankstadt 1 12 22 : 2 34431 2939,7 2798,8 2869,3
2 KSC Mörfelden 1 12 22 : 2 32861 2743,3 2733,5 2738,4
3 DSKC Eppelheim 1 12 12 : 12 32554 2765,3 2660,3 2712,8
4 KG Heltersberg 1 12 12 : 12 32510 2774,2 2644,2 2709,2
5 FC Laufach 1 12 12 : 12 31817 2604,7 2698,2 2651,4
6 DSKC FA Leimen 1 12 10 : 14 33009 2776,0 2725,5 2750,8
7 Alt Heidelberg 1 12 10 : 14 32916 2804,6 2656,8 2743,0
8 DKC/81 Hockenheim 1 12 9 : 15 31089 2625,0 2556,5 2590,8
9 KF Obernburg 1 12 6 : 18 32794 2804,5 2661,2 2732,8

10 DJK/AN Großostheim 1 12 5 : 19 31587 2532,8 2703,3 2632,3

Mannschaft der Woche:

Pl. Name Club Ges. V A F

1 Stefanie Blach BWP 551 354 197 2
2 Sirikit Bühler BWP 529 340 189 2
3 Martina Raab ALT 504 328 176 0
4 Alexandra Werchner ALT 503 319 184 2
5 Laura Emmerich ALT 501 325 176 2
6 Miriam Schulte KGH 500 318 182 1

Gesamt: 3088

Top 16 der Saison:

Pl. Name Club AS HS GS

1 Stefanie Blach BWP 503.3 519.2 511.3
2 Luisa Ebert BWP 476.3 479.2 477.8
3 Yvonne Schränkler BWP 475.7 507.0 491.3
4 Alexandra Werchner ALT 468.8 476.3 473.2
5 Julia Hock KFO 467.7 494.8 481.3
6 Sabina Sauer ANG 464.8 441.8 455.6
7 Nicole Herzberger KMF 464.5 472.8 468.7
8 Sirikit Bühler BWP 463.8 496.5 480.2
9 Yvonne Köhler ANG 463.6 426.0 447.9

10 Vanessa Obländer FAL 463.5 480.3 471.9
11 Jennifer Blickle KMF 462.8 446.2 453.7
12 Vanessa Horn FCL 461.2 436.8 449.0
13 Melanie Waedt FCL 460.8 456.3 458.6
14 Natalie Hafen DSE 460.5 483.0 473.0
15 Samantha Wetzel KMF 459.5 451.3 455.4
16 Vanessa Greiner ANG 459.5 424.0 443.4

(c) 2013 - 2021 Jörg Böckle



20.12.2024, 12:54:10

1. Bundesliga Frauen, 12. SPT 2019/20

Einzelschnittliste

Heimspiele Auswärtsspiele Gesamt

Pl. Name Club S V A F G S V A F G S V A F G

1 Stefanie Blach BWP 6 338.5 180.7 1.5 519.2 6 320.0 183.3 1.0 503.3 12 329.3 182.0 1.3 511.3

2 Luisa Ebert BWP 6 314.8 164.3 4.0 479.2 6 311.3 165.0 1.8 476.3 12 313.1 164.7 2.9 477.8

3 Yvonne Schränkler BWP 6 335.7 171.3 1.8 507.0 6 307.3 168.3 1.5 475.7 12 321.5 169.8 1.7 491.3

4 Alexandra Werchner ALT 7 312.1 164.1 2.1 476.3 5 303.2 165.6 1.2 468.8 12 308.4 164.8 1.8 473.2

5 Julia Hock KFO 6 331.8 163.0 1.8 494.8 6 312.3 155.3 2.5 467.7 12 322.1 159.2 2.2 481.3

6 Sabina Sauer ANG 4 298.0 143.8 2.5 441.8 6 308.2 156.7 3.7 464.8 10 304.1 151.5 3.2 455.6

7 Nicole Herzberger KMF 6 313.3 159.5 0.5 472.8 6 309.0 155.5 1.5 464.5 12 311.2 157.5 1.0 468.7

8 Silvija Crncic BWP 2 308.5 148.5 1.0 457.0 1 304.0 160.0 5.0 464.0 3 307.0 152.3 2.3 459.3

9 Sirikit Bühler BWP 6 332.3 164.2 4.0 496.5 6 308.8 155.0 1.8 463.8 12 320.6 159.6 2.9 480.2

10 Yvonne Köhler ANG 5 293.8 132.2 4.0 426.0 7 310.0 153.6 3.6 463.6 12 303.3 144.7 3.8 447.9

11 Vanessa Obländer FAL 6 310.2 170.2 2.0 480.3 6 307.0 156.5 2.8 463.5 12 308.6 163.3 2.4 471.9

12 Jennifer Blickle KMF 6 298.7 147.5 2.3 446.2 5 304.6 158.2 2.4 462.8 11 301.4 152.4 2.4 453.7

13 Vanessa Horn FCL 6 300.7 136.2 3.2 436.8 6 310.0 151.2 2.3 461.2 12 305.3 143.7 2.8 449.0

14 Melanie Waedt FCL 6 298.2 158.2 1.7 456.3 6 313.2 147.7 2.0 460.8 12 305.7 152.9 1.8 458.6

15 Natalie Hafen DSE 5 318.0 165.0 2.6 483.0 4 312.3 148.3 3.5 460.5 9 315.4 157.6 3.0 473.0

16 Vanessa Greiner ANG 5 287.0 137.0 3.2 424.0 6 296.8 162.7 2.8 459.5 11 292.4 151.0 3.0 443.4

17 Samantha Wetzel KMF 4 291.8 159.5 3.3 451.3 4 304.0 155.5 2.8 459.5 8 297.9 157.5 3.0 455.4

18 Kira Nießner FAL 6 293.8 157.7 1.7 451.5 6 310.0 149.3 2.8 459.3 12 301.9 153.5 2.3 455.4

19 Christina Williamson KMF 6 310.3 152.5 4.8 462.8 6 306.5 152.5 4.2 459.0 12 308.4 152.5 4.5 460.9

20 Nina Petermann ANG 3 295.7 126.3 2.3 422.0 4 313.0 145.3 5.0 458.3 7 305.6 137.1 3.9 442.7

21 Janine Wolf KGH 5 316.4 153.2 1.6 469.6 6 304.0 154.2 5.0 458.2 11 309.6 153.7 3.5 463.4

22 Ute Hock KFO 6 322.7 156.8 1.5 479.5 4 299.5 157.5 3.0 457.0 10 313.4 157.1 2.1 470.5

23 Sabine Steinmann FAL 6 304.3 147.5 1.3 451.8 5 307.6 149.2 2.2 456.8 11 305.8 148.3 1.7 454.1

24 Jennifer Fischer KFO 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 289.0 167.0 1.0 456.0 1 289.0 167.0 1.0 456.0

25 Jennifer Sommer FAL 6 306.5 169.2 1.5 475.7 5 309.6 146.4 2.4 456.0 11 307.9 158.8 1.9 466.7

26 Miriam Schulte KGH 6 314.5 169.2 2.2 483.7 6 301.5 152.8 3.0 454.3 12 308.0 161.0 2.6 469.0

27 Laura Wenzel KMF 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 303.0 151.0 1.0 454.0 1 303.0 151.0 1.0 454.0

28 Stefanie Lerner KMF 4 309.3 137.0 3.3 446.3 5 307.0 146.6 3.4 453.6 9 308.0 142.3 3.3 450.3

29 Carmen Nimis - Nießner FAL 6 298.3 150.0 3.2 448.3 6 306.7 146.7 3.7 453.3 12 302.5 148.3 3.4 450.8

30 Marina Klein FCL 6 293.0 136.5 4.8 429.5 6 300.3 151.0 3.8 451.3 12 296.7 143.8 4.3 440.4

31 Celina Mahl FAL 6 310.2 158.2 2.5 468.3 6 308.0 143.3 3.7 451.3 12 309.1 150.8 3.1 459.8

32 Nicole Müller-Stapf DSE 6 308.2 161.2 1.5 469.3 6 302.0 148.5 2.2 450.5 12 305.1 154.8 1.8 459.9

33 Martina Raab ALT 7 316.9 164.1 1.3 481.0 5 298.2 151.4 1.8 449.6 12 309.1 158.8 1.5 467.9

34 Sabrina Wegner ANG 4 299.0 124.0 5.0 423.0 7 306.0 143.4 2.9 449.4 11 303.5 136.4 3.6 439.8

35 Nicole Ziewitz FCL 6 296.5 138.3 2.5 434.8 6 303.3 145.5 4.0 448.8 12 299.9 141.9 3.3 441.8

36 Sabrina Jäger KMF 5 305.8 141.8 3.6 447.6 5 300.0 147.0 4.6 447.0 10 302.9 144.4 4.1 447.3

37 Petra Deininger BWP 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 308.0 139.0 9.0 447.0 1 308.0 139.0 9.0 447.0

38 Jaqueline Hensel KGH 5 309.0 177.8 1.2 486.8 6 300.5 146.0 2.2 446.5 11 304.4 160.5 1.7 464.8

39 Silke Bobrich KFO 5 304.4 162.6 1.0 467.0 6 304.5 141.7 4.7 446.2 11 304.5 151.2 3.0 455.6

40 Malina Hassert DSE 4 307.3 151.3 4.0 458.5 5 298.0 147.8 2.8 445.8 9 302.1 149.3 3.3 451.4

41 Elke Matheis KFO 5 301.0 165.4 1.2 466.4 5 301.8 143.2 4.0 445.0 10 301.4 154.3 2.6 455.7

42 Christin Kraus KFO 1 308.0 98.0 10.0 406.0 1 313.0 132.0 11.0 445.0 2 310.5 115.0 10.5 425.5

43 Natascha Harlacher DSE 2 321.5 137.0 6.0 458.5 1 292.0 152.0 3.0 444.0 3 311.7 142.0 5.0 453.7

44 Alina Weber ALT 7 305.1 146.4 3.6 451.6 5 305.8 138.2 3.4 444.0 12 305.4 143.0 3.5 448.4

45 Anja Klos DSE 6 309.0 151.2 3.3 460.2 6 299.0 144.8 3.7 443.8 12 304.0 148.0 3.5 452.0

46 Nicole Lebert FCL 6 296.3 131.8 5.2 428.2 5 300.6 141.2 4.6 441.8 11 298.3 136.1 4.9 434.4

47 Justine Waldherr DSE 5 309.8 143.6 2.2 453.4 5 306.6 134.8 4.4 441.4 10 308.2 139.2 3.3 447.4

48 Christel Dümmig FCL 6 289.2 129.8 5.2 419.0 6 298.2 142.5 5.2 440.7 12 293.7 136.2 5.2 429.8

49 Christiane Kern ANG 3 296.7 126.3 1.7 423.0 7 298.6 140.9 4.9 439.4 10 298.0 136.5 3.9 434.5

50 Manuela Hauser DHO 5 292.6 134.8 4.4 427.4 6 296.3 142.8 4.8 439.2 11 294.6 139.2 4.6 433.8
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51 Jessica Foos BWP 4 307.8 154.8 4.3 462.5 5 301.6 136.6 4.0 438.2 9 304.3 144.7 4.1 449.0

52 Kristin Koch KMF 5 307.4 160.8 2.0 468.2 4 300.5 137.3 3.8 437.8 9 304.3 150.3 2.8 454.7

53 Martina Lamade DHO 6 306.5 156.2 1.5 462.7 5 296.4 140.8 2.8 437.2 11 301.9 149.2 2.1 451.1

54 Verena Hock KFO 6 316.7 137.8 2.2 454.5 6 297.0 140.2 3.5 437.2 12 306.8 139.0 2.8 445.8

55 Carol Roach KGH 5 313.8 139.8 3.4 453.6 5 304.6 132.2 4.6 436.8 10 309.2 136.0 4.0 445.2

56 Jaqueline Ehlers ANG 3 293.0 118.0 6.0 411.0 2 300.5 135.5 6.0 436.0 5 296.0 125.0 6.0 421.0

57 Laura Emmerich ALT 6 316.0 173.0 0.7 489.0 4 299.0 136.8 3.5 435.8 10 309.2 158.5 1.8 467.7

58 Sabrina Amtsberg BWP 6 323.0 154.2 2.3 477.2 5 291.4 143.8 3.0 435.2 11 308.6 149.5 2.6 458.1

59 Stephanie Stein ALT 7 308.6 153.3 2.6 461.9 5 294.8 140.4 7.0 435.2 12 302.8 147.9 4.4 450.8

60 Tatjana Weber ALT 7 299.3 150.7 2.9 450.0 5 300.8 133.8 6.0 434.6 12 299.9 143.7 4.2 443.6

61 Jennifer Hensel KGH 6 309.5 141.7 2.5 451.2 5 294.4 138.2 3.6 432.6 11 302.6 140.1 3.0 442.7

62 Lisa Loy DSE 6 305.0 142.7 2.7 447.7 5 298.0 134.0 2.2 432.0 11 301.8 138.7 2.5 440.5

63 Martina Lehr DHO 5 302.4 150.0 2.8 452.4 6 292.7 137.5 4.2 430.2 11 297.1 143.2 3.5 440.3

64 Birgit Kaschta DHO 1 305.0 149.0 3.0 454.0 2 287.5 139.5 5.5 427.0 3 293.3 142.7 4.7 436.0

65 Kim Herbold DSE 1 329.0 151.0 4.0 480.0 2 302.5 122.5 7.0 425.0 3 311.3 132.0 6.0 443.3

66 Jennifer Rösel KGH 4 304.8 152.3 5.5 457.0 6 299.2 125.3 7.3 424.5 10 301.4 136.1 6.6 437.5

67 Brigitte Hurst DHO 6 297.7 137.5 4.2 435.2 6 291.7 128.2 5.7 419.8 12 294.7 132.8 4.9 427.5

68 Sophia Kopp KFO 6 311.0 145.3 5.8 456.3 5 281.8 136.6 5.8 418.4 11 297.7 141.4 5.8 439.1

69 Rebecca Becker DHO 5 296.2 126.6 6.0 422.8 5 292.6 124.6 5.6 417.2 10 294.4 125.6 5.8 420.0

70 Lara Hauser DHO 6 292.3 133.8 4.8 426.2 6 297.2 115.8 9.3 413.0 12 294.8 124.8 7.1 419.6

71 Jasmin Nattrodt FAL 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2 292.0 120.0 7.5 412.0 2 292.0 120.0 7.5 412.0

72 Selina Rösel KGH 4 305.0 127.3 6.8 432.3 2 284.5 124.0 8.5 408.5 6 298.2 126.2 7.3 424.3

73 Vanessa Siegler FCL 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 298.0 105.0 11.0 403.0 1 298.0 105.0 11.0 403.0

74 Vanessa Rohrmeier ANG 1 290.0 110.0 8.0 400.0 1 279.0 105.0 9.0 384.0 2 284.5 107.5 8.5 392.0

75 Ilina Kareva ALT 1 293.0 160.0 2.0 453.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 293.0 160.0 2.0 453.0

76 Andrea Köppel DHO 1 296.0 142.0 5.0 438.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 296.0 142.0 5.0 438.0

77 Monika Martin KGH 1 290.0 139.0 4.0 429.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1 290.0 139.0 4.0 429.0
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